

Published: Wednesday 25 October 2023

Questions tabled on Tuesday 24 October 2023

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- t Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 25 October

Questions for Written Answer

- Priti Patel (Witham): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to improve (a) 4G and (b) 5G coverage in (i) Essex and (ii) Witham constituency.

 [Transferred] (203818)
- Priti Patel (Witham): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what progress has been made on the Shared Rural Network arrangements to improve (a) outdoor and (b) indoor 4G coverage in (i) Essex and (ii) Witham constituency.

 [Transferred] (203819)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 26 October

Ouestions for Written Answer

- 1N Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, whether the Infrastructure and Projects Authority received reports on the (a) budget and (b) expected costs of the High Speed Rail Two Project in (i) 2016 and (ii) 2017.

 [Transferred] (203919)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, pursuant to the Answer of 11 September 2023 to Question 196542 on Death, what assessment the Government has made of the causes of excess deaths in 2022.

- 3 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, whether the Government plans to erect a permanent memorial to the late Duke of Edinburgh. (204001)
- 4N **Beth Winter** (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, whether her Department has held discussions with the Scottish Government on the impact of measures to control firework sale and use under the Fireworks and Pyrotechnics Articles Act (Scotland) 2022. [Transferred] (203966)
- 5N **Beth Winter** (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, whether her Department has held discussions with the German government on the impact of firework free zones on firework sale and use in Germany. [Transferred] (203967)
- 6 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, what funding the Government provides to grassroots sports clubs in England. (204063)
- 7 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, what steps her Department is taking to ensure access to digital terrestrial television in rural communities. (204066)
- 8 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, how many people over the age of 75 have been subject to court action for the non-payment of TV Licence in each of the last five years. (204036)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what her planned timetable is for having replacement buildings and sports facilities for schools affected by reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete; and what criteria will be used to assess the suitability of replacement buildings. (204037)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether she has had discussions with Ofsted on the potential merits of taking into account disruption to schools affected by reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete when assessing their delivery of the National Curriculum. (204038)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether she plans to instruct Ofqual to give special consideration for students whose schools have been affected by RAAC. (204039)
- 12 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if she will take steps to increase teaching on financial literacy in the secondary school curriculum. (204003)
- Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, what assessment she has made of the potential impact of the new Community Energy Fund on people living in Romford constituency. (204002)

- Mrs Sharon Hodgson (Washington and Sunderland West): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how many flood support officers were employed by her Department in each of the last five years. (204005)
- Dr Neil Hudson (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps her Department is taking to help prepare communities for future flooding events. (204059)
- Dr Neil Hudson (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how much funding her Department has provided to help protect communities at risk of flooding in the last 12 months. (204060)
- 17 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether she is taking steps with Cabinet colleagues to help support victims of flooding (a) by remedying flood damage and (b) with their mental health. (204061)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether his Department has (a) carried out a recent review of the allocation of Flood Defence Grant in Aid funding which will be available for flood risk schemes and (b) made an assessment of the effectiveness of that funding.

 (204031)
- 19 **Justin Madders** (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how many flood risk schemes have been allocated funding via the Flood Defence Grant in Aid; and in which locations funded schemes have been. (204032)
- 20 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how many farm vehicle accidents there have been in the last five years. (204019)
- 21 **Matt Vickers** (Stockton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether her Department is taking steps to help reduce the number of ultra-processed foods that are consumed by the public. (204056)
- Peter Aldous (Waveney): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will expedite the publication of the (a) technical consultation and (b) impact assessment on the proposed specification for the Future Homes Standard. (204011)
- Peter Aldous (Waveney): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of the timing of the publication of the Future Homes Standard technical consultation on the number of new homes that will be built. (204012)
- 24 **Rushanara Ali** (Bethnal Green and Bow): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what proportion of maladministration cases have been due to unreasonable delays from housing associations each of the last 5 years. (204021)

- Alun Cairns (Vale of Glamorgan): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of digitising the Land Registry. (204013)
- Alun Cairns (Vale of Glamorgan): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of using blockchain technology in digitising the land registry. (204014)
- 27N Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,
 Housing and Communities, if he will take steps to increase the value available of
 the (a) Community Recovery Grant and (b) Business Recovery Grant for those who
 are eligible to receive it under the flood recovery framework.

 [Transferred] (203849)
- Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether British companies will have access to European Innovation Council funding for solutions to (a) bias and (b) discrimination in AI systems following the UK's re-admission to Horizon. [R] (204015)
- Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether representatives from (a) the Government and (b) British industry will attend the European AI, Data and Robotics Forum on 8 and 9 November 2023.
- 30 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to support rural communities increase levels of broadband connectivity. (204064)
- 31 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure mobile phone coverage in rural communities. (204065)
- Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what the initial cost estimate for the Great Western Rail Electrification Project was; and what was the (a) final cost and (b) total length of (i) rail electrified and (ii) rail left unelectrified (A) between Cardiff and Swansea, (B) on the Bath Spur and (C) on the Bristol Temple Meads Spur when removed from project scope.
- 33N Mary Kelly Foy (City of Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps he is taking to ensure sufficient pavement grit is available for winter 2023-24 in the City of Durham constituency.

 [Transferred] (203951)
- Peter Gibson (Darlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how many cruise ship passengers visited (a) UK ports and (b) surrounding areas as part of their itinerary in the last 12 months; and if he will make an assessment of the contribution of these visits to the economy.

 [R] (204052)
- Dame Andrea Jenkyns (Morley and Outwood): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of the Government's net zero policies on the cost of insurance for electric vehicles. [R] (204046)

- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, with reference to his Department's News story of 19 September 2023 entitled Avanti West Coast awarded long-term contract after significant improvements for passengers, whether there was a (a) requirement to award and (b) formal tender process for that contract. (204030)
- 37N **Grahame Morris** (Easington): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will make an estimate of the cost to the public purse of preparations by officials for parliamentary scrutiny of sections of HS2 that have since been cancelled. [Transferred] (203811)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what recent progress his Department has made on ending the sale of petrol and diesel cars from 2030.
- 39 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps his Department is taking to help support people with increases in the cost of living. (204057)
- 40 **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what recent assessment he has made of the adequacy of the level of financial support provided to people on the State Pension. (204058)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of increasing the tax-free childcare allowance, in the the context of increases in the cost of living.

 (204026)
- 42 **Justin Madders** (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how many and what proportion of people claiming Pension Credit were born on or after April 2016. (204041)
- 43 **Sammy Wilson** (East Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps the Government is taking to support employers to encourage good musculoskeletal health in the workplace, in the context of levels of musculoskeletal-related economic inactivity in the workforce. (204006)
- 44 **Sammy Wilson** (East Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps the Government is taking to assess which workplace interventions are suitable to help ensure that people with arthritis are able to remain in work. (204007)
- 45 **Sammy Wilson** (East Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether his Department is taking steps to (a) recruit and (b) train more Access to Work advisors. (204008)
- Sammy Wilson (East Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if she will make an estimate of the number of people who lost job opportunities in the time between an Access to Work assessment and its implementation in the last 12 months. (204009)

- 47 **Elliot Colburn** (Carshalton and Wallington): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he plans to make PrEP available (a) online, (b) in pharmacies and (c) in GP surgeries. (204053)
- 48 Mark Eastwood (Dewsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answers of 16 October 2023 to Questions 200120, 200121, 200122 and 200123 on Medial Treatments: Innovation, which criteria within the MedTech Strategy Programme governance structures will be used to assess the range of initiatives. (204055)
- 49N **Mr Kevan Jones** (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment she has made of the potential impact of Government policies on ending cigarette sales to those born on or after 1 January 2009 on the sale of tobacco products in the black market.

 [Transferred] (203765)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 20 June 2023 to Question 189628 on Long Covid: Clinics, what discussions his Department has had with long covid clinics to help inform funding decisions for those clinics for 2024-25. (204033)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what discussions his Department has had with NHS England on the value of data it collects on long covid clinic (a) waiting lists and (b) patient outcomes. (204034)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the effectiveness of the services provided by long covid clinics. (204035)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what estimate he has made of the cost of contracting NHS neurodevelopmental assessments to private providers; and whether he has had discussions with the NHS on the potential merits of conducting such tests via the NHS.
- 54 **Liz Twist** (Blaydon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if his Department will make an assessment of the potential merits of mandating the use of carbon monoxide alarms in all health settings. (204047)
- 55 **Emma Hardy** (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment he has made of the extent of the damage to the Islamic Relief offices in Gaza City. (204048)
- 56 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment he has made of the adequacy of humanitarian aid supplies to Gaza; and what steps he is taking to support (a) Islamic Relief, (b) the Egyptian Red Crescent and (c) other aid agencies in delivering aid.

- 57 **Emma Hardy** (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps he is taking to support the Red Cross in gaining access to the hostages taken by Hamas since 7 October 2023. (204050)
- 58 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps he is taking to help secure the release of hostages taken by Hamas since 7 October 2023. (204051)
- 59 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether he has plans to visit
 Liechtenstein in the next six months. (204000)
- 60 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps his Department is taking to
 help persecuted Christians in Colombia. (204004)
- 61 Andrew Western (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether his Department is taking steps to help facilitate the opening of an international humanitarian corridor in Gaza. (204068)
- 62 Andrew Western (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether his Department is taking steps to help ensure that Palestinian civilians can secure safe passage out of Gaza.

 (204069)
- Daniel Zeichner (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps his Department is taking to
 help promote talks between Azerbaijan and Armenia on the Nagorno-Karabakh
 conflict. (204024)
- Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the original estimated completion date for the Emergency Services Network critical communications system was; what his most recent estimate is for the completion date of that project; and what (a) the original cost estimate was for and (b) his most recent cost estimate is for that project. (204043)
- 65 **Mr Louie French** (Old Bexley and Sidcup): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what steps she is taking to help tackle illegal protests that block streets in London. (204067)
- Dame Andrea Jenkyns (Morley and Outwood): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what plans her Department has in place to safeguard monuments in Whitehall and Parliament Square from vandalism and damage during protests and demonstrations. (204044)
- Dame Andrea Jenkyns (Morley and Outwood): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what percentage of retail theft reports have resulted in a charge in each of the last ten years. (204045)

- 68 **Stephen Kinnock** (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether people from Hong Kong with a pending asylum claim are allowed to transfer onto the British National (Overseas) visa scheme if they have become eligible since its expansion on 30 November 2022. (204022)
- 69 **Stephen Kinnock** (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 23 October 2023 to Question 200936 on Visas: Skilled Workers, how many allegations of exploitation investigated by the Seasonal Agricultural Compliance team resulted in (a) recovery of funds and (b) other forms of compensation. (204023)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether her Department has made an assessment of the capacity to produce biometric residence permits to meet the Streamlined Asylum Process. (204027)
- 71 **Justin Madders** (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the average time from a decision being made on a biometric residence permit to that permit being delivered is. (204028)
- 72 **Justin Madders** (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what estimate she has made of the monthly production capacity for biometric residence permits. (204029)
- 73 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, with reference to the consultation outcome entitled Nitrous oxide: legitimate uses and appropriate controls, published on 25 September 2023, whether she plans to exempt motorsports from the proposed ban on nitrous oxide.
- 74N Daniel Zeichner (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
 Department, what steps she is taking to ensure clarity on (a) new student visa
 rules which will affect international PhD students in Cambridge listed in their
 first year as Not at first registered and (b) the right of such students to bring their
 families on a student visa.

 [Transferred] (203859)
- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what recent estimate he has made of the number of (a) direct and (b) indirect UK-based jobs that are being supported by funding from the International Fund for Ukraine.
- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, on how many occasions (a) he and (b) his predecessor held discussions with his counterparts in countries participating in the International Fund for Ukraine on the operation of that fund. (203994)
- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many single-source contracts his Department is negotiating as of 24 October 2023. (203995)

- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what the average value was of single-source contracts placed by or for the (a)
 Royal Navy, (b) Royal Air Force and (c) British Army in 2023 to 24 October. (203996)
- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many (a) civilian and (b) military personnel work in finance roles in his Department. (203997)
- 80 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many (a) civilian and (b) military personnel work in accountancy roles in his Department.
 (203998)
- John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many (a) civilian and (b) military personnel work in policy development roles in his Department. (203999)
- 82N **Mr Tobias Ellwood** (Bournemouth East): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, if the Department will make an assessment of the potential merits of bringing forward legislative proposals to allow living individuals to keep the ashes of cremated limbs that have been amputated.

 [Transferred] (203768)
- Shabana Mahmood (Birmingham, Ladywood): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, from which prisons prisoners will be released 18 days before their automatic release date; and what estimate he has made of the number of people who will be released from each prison in this way. (204010)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, if he will take steps with Cabinet colleagues to provide funding for the installation of the Northern Ireland Centenary Stone. (204017)
- **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what fiscal steps his Department is taking to support pubs and small breweries. (204062)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will
 make an assessment of the potential impact of increased alcohol duties on the
 hospitality industry in Northern Ireland. (204018)
- 87 **Sir Stephen Timms** (East Ham): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent discussions he has had with industry stakeholders on the issuing of a digital gilt. (203991)

Questions for Answer on Monday 30 October

Oral Questions to the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions

- 1 Andrea Leadsom (South Northamptonshire): What steps he is taking to help the Child Maintenance Service reduce the time taken to identify non-paying parents.

 (906764)
 - (900704)
- **Chris Clarkson** (Heywood and Middleton): What steps his Department is taking to increase support for young people in Jobcentres. (906765)
- **Eddie Hughes** (Walsall North): What steps his Department is taking to reduce youth unemployment. (906766)
- **Samantha Dixon** (City of Chester): What steps he is taking with Cabinet colleagues to help reduce levels of destitution among children. (906767)
- **Stephen M^cPartland** (Stevenage): Whether he plans to take steps with Cabinet colleagues to increase financial and health services for jobseekers before implementing changes to Work Capability Assessments. (906768)
- **Mr Louie French** (Old Bexley and Sidcup): What steps his Department is taking to reduce benefit fraud. (906769)
- **Mohammad Yasin** (Bedford): What assessment his Department has made of the adequacy of waiting times for Personal Independence Payment assessments. (906770)
- **Richard Graham** (Gloucester): What progress his Department has made on helping refugees into work. (906771)
- **Adam Afriyie** (Windsor): What steps his Department is taking to encourage people to increase their pension contributions. (906772)
- **Sir Desmond Swayne** (New Forest West): What assessment he has made of the potential merits of using artificial intelligence to detect benefit fraud. (906773)
- 11 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): What steps his Department is taking to support parents into work. (906774)
- Henry Smith (Crawley): What steps his Department is taking to improve workplace support for women experiencing menopausal symptoms. (906775)
- **Jack Brereton** (Stoke-on-Trent South): What steps his Department is taking to increase the support available at Jobcentres. (906776)
- **Dr Luke Evans** (Bosworth): What steps his Department is taking to help people with increases in the cost of living. (906777)
- **Alan Brown** (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): What estimate his Department has made of the number of people with Parkinson's with limited capability for work who will qualify for Personal Independence Payments in the context of planned benefit changes. (906778)

16	Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): What progress his Department has made on	
	migrating people in receipt of tax credits to Universal Credit.	(906779)

- 17 **James Sunderland** (Bracknell): What steps his Department is taking to improve workplace support for women experiencing menopausal symptoms. (906780)
- 18 **Debbie Abrahams** (Oldham East and Saddleworth): What progress he has made with the Minister for Women and Equalities on reducing discrimination against people with disabilities. (906781)
- 19 **Andrew Gwynne** (Denton and Reddish): What steps his Department plans to take to support disabled people with the cost of living this winter. (906782)
- 20 Ian Levy (Blyth Valley): What steps his Department is taking to reduce youth unemployment. (906783)
- 21 **Owen Thompson** (Midlothian): What recent assessment he has made of the adequacy of Government support for pensioners with increases in the cost of living. (906784)
- 22 **Richard Burgon** (Leeds East): What steps he is taking with Cabinet colleagues to help reduce levels of destitution among children. (906785)
- 23 **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): Whether his Department has received representations on the potential merits of increasing benefits in line with inflation.

 (906786)
- 24 Theresa Villiers (Chipping Barnet): What steps he is taking to help pensioners with increases in the cost of living. (906787)
- 25 **Mrs Heather Wheeler** (South Derbyshire): What steps his Department is taking to help ensure parents pay child maintenance. (906788)

Topical Questions to the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions

T1	Sir Edward Leigh (Gainsborough): If he will make a statement on his departmental responsibilities.	(906789)
T2	Antony Higginbotham (Burnley):	(906790)
T3	Sir Desmond Swayne (New Forest West):	(906791)
T4	Sir Conor Burns (Bournemouth West):	(906792)
T5	Priti Patel (Witham):	(906793)
T6	Nigel Mills (Amber Valley):	(906794)
T7	Henry Smith (Crawley):	(906795)
T8	Marion Fellows (Motherwell and Wishaw):	(906796)

(906798)

T9 Alun Cairns (Vale of Glamorgan): (906797) T10 Dr Luke Evans (Bosworth):

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 31 October

Questions for Written Answer

1N Mr David Davis (Haltemprice and Howden): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether her Department has held recent discussions with Cloudflare on removing the website www.sanctioned-suicide.net from its platform. (203992)